VINCENT BLAKE

Date Total Expenses Conference Fee
Conference attended Local Government Seminar, Limerick 27th -29th Jan 2012 433.98 120.00
Personal Insolvency Conference 2nd - 4th March 2012 604.44 150.00
ACCC Conference, Kilkenny 10th - 12th May 296.88 125.00
Reform of Irish Water 18th - 19th May 2012 397.50 100.00
Irish American Link, Tuam 13th -16th July 2012 521.62 100.00
La Touche Legacy Seminar 28th - 30th Sept 2012 - 150.00
Leader Funding, Bunratty 16th - 18th Nov 2012 348.52 145.00
2,602.94 890.00
Salary/Allowances Annual Representational Payment 16,724.00
Annual Allowance 7,278.36
SPC Annual Allowance 6,000.00
30,002.36

Cathaoirleach Water and Environmental Strategic Policy Group

Member of :

Association of County and City Councils
County Development Board

Joint Policing Committee

Local Rural Water Committee

Rathdrum and Wicklow Joint Burial Board
Wicklow Uplands Council



SYLVESTER BOURKE

Conference attended

Salary/Allowances

Member of:
County Wicklow VEC

La Touche Legacy Seminar

Annual Representational Payment
Annual Allowance
Cathaoirleach Annual Allowance

Date
28th - 30th Sept 2012

Total Expenses

16,724.00
5,877.72
17,695.16
40,296.88

Conference Fee
150.00
150.00



JOHN BRADY

Date Total Expenses Conference Fee
Conference attended
Salary/Allowances Annual Representational Payment 16,724.00
Annual Allowance 6,416.40

23,140.40



JOHN BYRNE

Conference attended

Salary/Allowances

Member of:

Association of County and City Councils
County Wicklow VEC

Mental Health/ Suicide Conference, Waterford
ACCC Conference, Kilkenny

Carlow Tourism Conference

Kennedy Summer School, New Ross

Annual Representational Payment
Annual Allowance

Local Traveller Accommodation Consultative Committee

Date

24th -26th Feb 2012
10th - 12th May
2nd - 3rd June 2012
6th - 8th Sept 2012

Total Expenses
463.40

365.44

223.15

400.47

1,452.46

16,724.00
6,416.40
23,140.40

Conference Fee
150.00

125.00

140.00

49.00

464.00



PAT CASEY

Conference attended Parnell Summer School
La Touche Legacy seminar

Salary/Allowances Annual Representational Payment
Annual Allowance
Cathaoirleach Annual Allowance
Leas Cathaoirleach Allowance

Member of:
Joint Policing Committee
Wicklow County Council Audit Committee
Wicklow County Enterprise Board
Wicklow County Tourism Ltd

Date
12th - 17th August 2012
28th - 30th Sept 2012

Total Expenses

16,724.00
5,985.48
20,223.23
3,063.20
45,995.91

Conference Fee
275.00

150.00

425.00



THOMAS CULLEN

Conference attended Renewable Energy Conference , Castlebar
Local Government Reform Conference, Bunratty
Parnell Summer School, Rathdrum
Mid West Regional Authority, Ennistymon
Wastewater Treatment Conference, Westport
Tourism Conference,Roscarberry
LAMA Autumn Seminar,

Salary/Allowances Annual Representational Payment
Annual Allowance

Member of:
Regional Health Forum Dublin-Mid Leinster

Date

29th - 30th April 2012
7th - 8th July 2012

12th - 17th August 2012
16 - 17th Feb 2012

1st - 2nd June 2012
11th - 13th May 2012
28th - 29th Sept 2012

Total Expenses
414.38

292.81

348.33

320.62

429.77

472.07

393.60
2,671.58

16,724.00
9,217.80
25,941.80

Conference Fee
100.00

145.00

275.00

120.00

100.00

100.00

150.00

990.00



PAT DORAN

Conference attended

Salary/Allowances

Member of:
Association of County and City Councils
Joint Policing Committee
Mid East Regional Authority

Colmchille Heritage Conference,

Mid West Regional Authority, Ennistymon
Renewable Energy Conference , Castlebar
Tipperary Peace Convention, Tipperary

Housing Stock, Westport

Association of County & City Councils Conference
Parnell Summer School, Rathdrum

Annual Representational Payment
Annual Allowance

Rathdrum and Wicklow Joint Burial Board
Regional Health Forum Dublin-Mid Leinster

Wicklow County Enterprise Board

Date

24th - 26th Feb 2012
16 - 17th Feb 2012
29th - 30th April 2012
6th - 8th July 2012

27th -28th July 2012
10th - 12th May 2012
12th - 17th August 2012

Total Expenses
651.76
421.98
475.63
428.44
501.63
277.29

2,756.73

16,724.00
7,709.40
24,433.40

Conference Fee
195.00

120.00

100.00

150.00

150.00

125.00

275.00

1,115.00



PAT FITZGERALD

Conference attended

Salary/Allowances

Member of:
County Wicklow VEC

AMAI conference, Kilmore, Co Cavan

National Disability Strategy, Westport, Co. Mayo
Kerry Community & Voluntary Forum

ACCC Conference, Kilkenny

LAMA Conference, Waterford

Planning Conference, Limerick

AMAI Conference, Ballinasloe, Co.. Galway

La Touche Legacy Seminar

Annual Representational Payment
Annual Allowance

Date

10th - 11th Feb 2012
27th -28th Jan 2012
9th - 10th March 2012
10th - 12th May

13th - 14th April 2012
8th - 10th June 2012
13th - 15th September
28th - 30th Sept 2012

Total Expenses
294.93

522.07

496.52

303.56

302.02

427.06

428.07

47.82

2,822.05

16,724.00
5,877.72
22,601.72

Conference Fee
200.00

150.00

75.00

125.00

150.00

100.00

175.00

150.00

1,125.00



TOM FORTUNE

Conference attended Colmchille Tourism Conference
Local Government Reform Conference
Maximising Our Outdoor Resources
La Touche Legacy Seminar
Collecting Local Government Revenue

Salary/Allowances Annual Representational Payment
Annual Allowance

Member of:
Committee for Special Amenity Area Order for Bray Head
County Wicklow VEC
Joint Policing Committee
Wicklow County Tourism Ltd

Date

24th - 26th Feb 2012
23rd - 25th March 2012
17th - 18th May 2012
28th - 30th Sept 2012
12 - 13th October 2012

Total Expenses
602.48

595.59

518.96

452.35
2,169.38

16,724.00
5,339.04
22,063.04

Conference Fee
195.00

145.00

125.00

150.00

150.00

765.00



CHRISTOPHER FOX

Conference attended

Salary/Allowances

Local Government Seminar, Limerick

Coastal Risk, Management Course, Galway
Local Government Reform Conference, Bunratty
Environmental Conference, Ballyvaughan
Wastewater Treatment Conference, Westport
Water / Chlorine Fluoridation

La Touche Legacy Seminar

Annual Representational Payment
Annual Allowance
SPC Annual Allowance

Cathaoirleach Transportation and Roads Infrastructure

Member of:

County Development Board
Joint Policing Committee
Wicklow Uplands Council

Date

27th -29th Jan 2012
21st Feb 2012

18th - 19th May 2012
8th - 9th June 2012
1st - 2nd June 2012
18th - 19th July 2012
28th - 30th Sept 2012

Total Expenses
472.89
320.70
411.70
436.58
444 57
390.01

2,476.45

16,724.00
6,093.24
6,000.00

28,817.24

Conference Fee
120.00

100.00

125.00

100.00

100.00

145.00

150.00

840.00



MICK GLYNN

Conference attended La Touche Legacy seminar
Eu Funding Conference, Roscarberry, Co. Cork

Salary/Allowances Annual Representational Payment
Annual Allowance

Member of:

Board of Mermaid Co. Wicklow Arts Centre
County Wicklow VEC

Management Committee for Bray Cliff Walk
Wicklow County Enterprise Board

Wicklow County Tourism Ltd

Date Total Expenses
28th - 30th Sept 2012 -

27th -29th Jan 2012 618.31

618.31

16,724.00

6,416.40

23,140.40

Conference Fee
150.00

100.00

250.00



GEORGE JONES

Conference attended BMW Energy Conference 2012
Dealing with Personal Insolvency, Westport, Co Mayo
Kerry Community & Voluntary Forum
Living Landscape, Clifden
Southern & Eastern Regional Assembly Kilkenny
Local Government and the Arts, Cavan
La Touche Legacy Seminar

Salary/Allowances Annual Representational Payment
Annual Allowance
SPC Annual Allowance
CDB Annual Allowance

Cathaoirleach Community, Cultural and Social Development

Member of:

County Development Board

Mid East Regional Authority

Rathdrum and Wicklow Joint Burial Board
Wicklow Local Sports Partnership

Date

29th - 30th April

2nd - 4th March 2012
9th - 10th March 2012
17th - 18th May 2012
24th May 2012

17th - 18th August 2012
28th - 30th Sept 2012

Total Expenses

435.67
542.73
507.17
513.39
288.74
263.27

2,550.97

16,724.00
5,877.72
6,000.00
6,000.00

34,601.72

Conference Fee

100.00
150.00
75.00
125.00
100.00
145.00
150.00
845.00



CONAL KAVANAGH

Conference attended Wastewater Treatment Conference, Westport
AMAI Conference, Kilmore, Co Cavan
Coastal Risk, Management Course, Galway

Salary/Allowances Annual Representational Payment
Annual Allowance

Member of:
Mid East Regional Authority
Southern and Eastern Regional Assembley
Wicklow County Enterprise Board

Date

1st - 2nd June 2012
10th - 11th FEB
21st Feb 2012

Total Expenses
469.00

306.40

403.38

1,178.78

16,724.00
5,339.04
22,063.04

Conference Fee
100.00

200.00

100.00

400.00



NICKY KELLY

Date Total Expenses Conference Fee
Conference attended Eu Funding Conference, Roscarberry, Co. Cork 27th -29th Jan 2012 575.06 100.00
Dealing with Personal Insolvency, Westport 2nd - 3rd March 2012 528.05 150.00
Tourism Conference,Roscarberry 11th - 13th May 2012 597.55 100.00
Wastewater Treatment Conference, Westport 1st - 2nd June 2012 515.35 100.00
Social Housing Stock, Westport 27th - 28th July 2012 528.05 150.00
Synge Summer School, Rathdrum 12th - 17th August 2012 280.14 275.00
Education Bill, Westport 24th - 25th August 2012 515.35 100.00
3,539.55 975.00
Salary/Allowances Annual Representational Payment 16,724.00
Annual Allowance 5,877.72
SPC Annual Allowance 6,000.00
28,601.72

Cathaoirleach Housing and Corporate Estate Strategic Policy Committee

Member of:
County Development Board
Local Rural Water Committee
Rathdrum and Wicklow Joint Burial Board



GRAINNE MCLOUGHLIN

Conference attended

Salary/Allowances

Member of:
County Wicklow VEC
Joint Policing Committee
Wicklow County Tourism Ltd

Destination Creation Conference, Dun Laoghaire
IPI Conference, Dublin

AOIFE Conference

La Touche Legacy seminar

Annual Representational Payment
Annual Allowance

Date

22nd Feb

18th Oct 2012

8th - 9th Nov 2012
28th - 30th Sept 2012

Total Expenses
56.64

58.03

176.96

291.63

16,724.00
5,339.04
22,063.04

Conference Fee
250.00
216.00

150.00
616.00



DEREK MITCHELL

Conference attended National Disability Strategy, Westport, Co. Mayo
Coastal Risk, Management Course, Galway
Tourism Conference, Letterkenny
BMW Energy Conference 2012
Leader Funding, Bunratty
Irelands Regions for Business, Kilkenny
Future of Natural Gas, Cavan
La Touche Legacy seminar

Salary/Allowances Annual Representational Payment
Annual Allowance

Member of:
Greystones Harbour Plan Liaison Group
Mid East Regional Authority

Date

27th -29th Jan 2012
21st Feb 2012

24th - 26th Feb 2012
29th - 30th April

17th November 2012
16th November 2012
27th March 2012
28th - 30th Sept 2012

Total Expenses
561.34
321.11
601.83
429.79
323.06
213.36
198.67

2,649.16
16,724.00

5,877.72
22,601.72

Conference Fee
150.00

100.00

195.00

100.00

145.00

150.00

239.85

150.00

1,229.85



BARRY NEVIN

Conference attended Environmental Conference, Tralee,Co. Kerry
Kerry Community & Voluntary Forum
ACCC Conference
Local Government Reform Conference, Bunratty
Fluoridation of Water Supplies
AMAI Conference

Salary/Allowances Annual Representational Payment
Annual Allowance

Member of:

Board of Mermaid County Wicklow Arts Centre
Bray Partnership Board

Joint Policing Committee

Mid East Regional Authority

Wicklow County Tourism Ltd

Date

23rd - 25th Feb 2012
9th - 10th March 2012
10th - 12th May

7th - 8th July 2012
20th - 22nd July 2012
13th - 15th Sept 2012

Total Expenses
690.90

497.41

398.70

484.94

453.60

408.54

2,934.09

16,724.00
6,416.04
23,140.04

Conference Fee
150.00

75.00

125.00

145.00

150.00

175.00

820.00



JAMES O'SHAUGHNESSEY
Conference attended Local Government Seminar, Limerick

LAMA Conference

Personal Development Conference, Limerick
Tipperary Peace Convention, Tipperary
Fluoridation of Water Supplies

Salary/Allowances Annual Representational Payment
Annual Allowance

Leas Cathaoirleach Allowance

Member of:

County Wicklow VEC

Joint Policing Committee

Rathdrum and Wicklow Joint Burial Board
Wicklow Uplands Council

Date

27th -29th Jan 2012
12th - 14th April 2012
18th - 20th May 2012
5th - 8th July 2012
20th - 22nd July 2012

Total Expenses
526.08

379.15

492.78

527.37

505.51

2,430.89

16,724.00
5,339.04
3,500.80

25,563.84

Conference Fee
120.00

150.00

145.00

150.00

150.00

715.00



JIM RUTTLE

Conference attended

Salary/Allowances

Member of:

Adelaide and Meath Hospital Foundation
County Wicklow VEC

Joint Policing Committee

Wicklow County Tourism Ltd

Eu Funding Conference, Roscarberry, Co. Cork
Mental Health/ Suicide Conference, Waterford
LAMA Conference Waterford

Councillor Training, Limerick

Reform of Local Government, Letterkenny

Local Government Reform Conference, Bunratty

Annual Representational Payment
Annual Allowance

Date

27th -29th Jan 2012
24th -26th Feb 2012
13th - 14th April 2012
18th - 20th May 2012
23rd - 25th March 2012
7th - 8th July 2012

Total Expenses
666.42

443.80

309.65

446.71

631.83

358.32

2,856.73

16,724.00
8,248.08
24,972.08

Conference Fee
100.00

150.00

150.00

145.00

145.00

145.00

835.00



JOHN RYAN
Conference attended Environmental Conference, Ballyvaughan
Public Sector Services Conference, Dublin
Irish Executives Conference

La Touche Legacy seminar

Smart Meet Conference, Killarney

AOIFE Conference

Salary/Allowances Annual Representational Payment

Annual Allowance

Member of:

Bray Cliff Walk Management Committee
Joint Policing Committee

Mid East Regional Authority

Rathdrum and Wicklow Joint Burial Board
Regional Health Forum Dublin-Mid Leinster
Southern and Eastern Regional Assembly

Date

8th - 9th June 2012
16th Oct

26th 27th October
28th - 30th Sept 2012
21st - 22nd June 2012
8th - 9th Nov 2012

Total Expenses
340.68

52.73

399.90

388.41

299.55

1,481.27

16,724.00
6,416.40
23,140.40

Conference Fee
100.00
100.00
125.00
150.00

365.00
840.00



JOHN SNELL

Conference attended EU Funding Conference, Roscarbery, Co. Cork
Dealing with Personal Insolvency, Westport, Co Mayo
Tourism Conference, Roscarbery
Education Amendment bill, Westport
La Touche Legacy Seminar
Environmental Implications of Wind Harvesting, Westport

Salary/Allowances Annual Representational Payment
Annual Allowance

Member of:
Joint Policing Committee
Rathdrum and Wicklow Joint Burial Board

Date

27th -29th Jan 2012
2nd - 4th March 2012
11th - 13th May 2012
24th - 25th August 2012
28th - 30th Sept 2012
23rd - 24th Nov 2012

Total Expenses
663.21

495.76

672.05

473.90

131.55

513.39

2,949.86

16,724.00
5,339.04
22,063.04

Conference Fee
100.00

150.00

100.00

100.00

150.00

150.00

750.00



EDWARD TIMMINS

Conference attended La Touche Legacy Seminar

Annual Representational Payment

Salary/Allowances
Annual Allowance

Member of:

County Wicklow VEC

Joint Policing Committee

Wicklow County Council Audit Committee

Date
28th - 30th Sept 2012

Total Expenses

16,724.00
9,217.80
25,941.80

Conference Fee
150.00
150.00



PAT VANCE

Conference attended Environmental Conference, Tralee,Co. Kerry
BMW Conference, Castlebar
Environmental Conference, Ballyvaughan
La Touche Legacy Seminar
AOIFE Conference
Mid West Regional Authority AIR Annual Conference

Salary/Allowances Annual Representational Payment
Annual Allowance
SPC Annual Allowance

Cathaoirleach Planning and Economic Development Strategic Policy Committee

Member of:

Committee for Special Amenity Area Order for Bray Head
County Development Board

Mid East Regional Authority

Wicklow Local Sports Partnership

Date

23rd - 25th Feb 2012
29th - 30th April 2012
8th - 9th June 2012
28th - 30th Sept 2012
8th - 9th Nov 2012
16th Nov 2012

Total Expenses
699.09

406.51

420.22

200.98

165.94

1,892.74

16,724.00
6,416.40
6,000.00

29,140.40

Conference Fee
150.00

100.00

100.00

150.00

365.00

150.00

1,015.00



IRENE WINTERS

Conference attended

Salary/Allowances

Member of:
Joint Policing Committee
Local Authority Members Association

LAMA 2012, Waterford
Professional Development, Bunratty, Co Clare
LA Rights of Way, Galway

Annual Representational Payment
Annual Allowance

Date

13th - 14th April 2012
15th - 17th July 2011
4th - 6th Nov 2011

Total Expenses
355.65

578.27

568.48

1,502.40

16,724.00
5,339.04
22,063.04

Conference Fee
150.00

100.00

100.00

350.00















30,508.95 10,600.00



Annual

Cathaoirleach

Representatio [Annual SPC Annual CDB Annual |Annual Leas Cathaoirleach

Name nal Allowance |Allowance Allowance Allowance |Allowance Allowance Total

Barry Nevin 16,724.00 6,416.04 23,140.04
Christopher Fox 16,724.00 6,093.24 6,000.00 28,817.24
Conal Kavanagh 16,724.00 5,339.04 22,063.04
Derek Mitchell 16,724.00 5,877.72 22,601.72
Edward Timmins 16,724.00 9,217.80 25,941.80
George Jones 16,724.00 5,877.72 6,000.00 6,000.00 34,601.72
Irene Winters 16,724.00 5,339.04 22,063.04
James Ruttle 16,724.00 8,248.08 24,972.08
Jimmy O'Shaughne 16,724.00 5,339.04 3,500.80 25,563.84
John Brady 16,724.00 6,416.40 23,140.40
John Byrne 16,724.00 6,416.40 23,140.40
John Ryan 16,724.00 6,416.40 23,140.40
John Snell 16,724.00 5,339.04 22,063.04
Mick Glynn 16,724.00 6,416.40 23,140.40
Nicky Kelly 16,724.00 5,877.72 6,000.00 28,601.72
Pat Casey 16,724.00 5,985.48 20,223.23 3,063.20 45,995.91
Pat Doran 16,724.00 7,709.40 24,433.40
Pat Fitzgerald 16,724.00 5,877.72 22,601.72
Pat Vance 16,724.00 6,416.40 6,000.00 29,140.40
Grainne McLoughli 16,724.00 5,339.04 22,063.04
Sylvester Bourke 16,724.00 5,877.72 17,695.16 40,296.88
Thomas Cullen 16,724.00 9,217.80 25,941.80
Tom Fortune 16,724.00 5,339.04 22,063.04
Vincent Blake 16,724.00 7,278.36 6,000.00 30,002.36
Total 401,376.00 153,671.04 30,000.00 6,000.00 37,918.39 6,564.00 635,529.43




BARRY NEVIN

Conferences Date Cost Travel Subs Total Expenses
Environmental Conference, Tralee,Co. Kerry 23rd - 25th Feb 2012 150.00 382.98 307.92 840.90
Kerry Community & Voluntary Forum 9th - 10th March 2012 75.00 393.76 103.65 572.41
ACCC Conference 10th - 12th May 125.00 180.22 218.48 523.70
Local Government Reform Conference, Bunratty 7th - 8th July 2012 145.00 286.01 198.93 629.94
Fluoridation of Water Supplies 20th - 22nd July 2012 150.00 254.67 198.93 603.60
AMAI Conference 13th - 15th Sept 2012 175.00 209.61 198.93 583.54
820.00 1707.25 1226.84 3754.09
CHRISTOPHER FOX
Local Government Seminar, Limerick 27th -29th Jan 2012 120.00 273.96 198.93 592.89
Coastal Risk, Management Course, Galway 40960.00 100.00 293.44 27.26 420.70
Local Government Reform Conference, Bunratty 18th - 19th May 2012 125.00 308.05 103.65 536.70
Environmental Conference, Ballyvaughan 8th - 9th June 2012 100.00 320.23 116.35 536.58
Wastewater Treatment Conference, Westport 1st - 2nd June 2012 100.00 340.92 103.65 544.57
Water / Chlorine Fluoridation 18th - 19th July 2012 145.00 273.96 116.05 535.01
La Touche Legacy Seminar 28th - 30th Sept 2012 150.00 0.00 0.00 150.00
840.00 1810.56 665.89 3316.45
CONAL KAVANAGH
Wastewater Treatment Conference, Westport 1st - 2nd June 2012 100.00 365.35 103.65 569.00 1138.00
AMAI Conference, Kilmore, Co Cavan 10th - 11th FEB 200.00 202.75 103.65 506.40 1012.80
Coastal Risk, Management Course, Galway 40960.00 100.00 313.44 89.94 503.38 1006.76
400.00 881.54 297.24 1578.78 3157.56
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